

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Confirm whether the individuals mentioned in the table are correct in their specific roles.
2. Provide details for the missing ones. In case if the position is vacant please mention so.
3. If you have a very similar role but not the exact job title, please include details of the very similar role and individual. If you don't have this role at all, please state N/A or "Don't have the job title".

Trust Name	Doncaster And Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Profile Type	Acute, Community
Organisation Code	RP5
Job Title	Leaders Name
Chair	Suzy Brain England
Chief Executive	Richard Parker
Director of Finance & Information	Alex Crickmar
Medical Director	Tim Noble
Director of Nursing	Abigail Trainer
Chief Operating Officer	Rebecca Joyce
Director of Communication and marketing	Emma Shaheen
Director of HR and OD	Karen Barnard
Chief people officer	Vacant
Director of strategy and planning	Marie Purdue
Chief pharmacist	Andrew Barker
Director of Corporate Governance/Company Secretary/Borad Secretary	Fiona Dunn
Head of Legal Services	Nicola Severn Kirk
Lead director for procurement (procurement director)	Richard Somerset
PA to chief executive	Angela O'Mara
Chief clinical information officer	Mike Whiteside
Director of infection control	Ken Agwuh
Head of estates	Kirsty Edmondson Jones
Chief information officer/IT director	Ken Anderson
Head of hotel services	Kirsty Edmondson Jones
Head of private patients	NA
Head of sterile services	Outsourced contract sits within estates and Facilities (KEJ)
Head of facilities management	Kirsty Edmondson Jones
CHIEF NURSE & DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE	David Purdue
Acting Director of Finance	Alex Crickmar

Our Ref: 18/2022
JANUARY 2022